
SECRETARY'S RECORD, NEBRASKA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

BEFORE THE NEBRASKA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of the
Application of AA Cabbies,
Inc. d/b/ a Síouxland Taxi,
Síoux City, Iowa, in the
prescription of reasonable
rates and charges for motor
carriers of passengers and
property for hire subject to
the provisions of Neb. Rev.
Stat. Chapter 75, Articl-es l-

and 3.

BY THE COMMISS]ON:

On July !4, 2016' AA Cabbies,
Taxi ("Applrcant"), Sioux City, Iowa,
for authority to amend rates for its
as fol-1ows:

Application No. TR-207 /
B-1,902

GRANTBD ON AN EMBRGENCY

BASIS

Entered: AUGUST 16, 20L6

Inc.
filed

d/b / a Siouxl-and

OPINIONS AND FINDINGS

use l_n
an application
its operations

ProposedDescript.ion Current
Meter Rates:
A. First l/70tr" mile:
B. Rate Per Mile
C. Each add. I'/IL mile:
D. Cab Hired by the Hour
E. No service charge

Senior Citizens:
over $4.00

M.i-nimum Charge:
A. Veteran's tsridge to 2i't
Street
B. 2!"L Street to 39th
Street
C. Best Value Inn
D. Dakota City, NE
E. Lake Village, Atokad,
Tomkins Addition and BPI
Wait time

Ten (10?' ) percent discount on any ::ide

$2.00
2 .30
$0.23
$30.00
$5.00

$6.00

$7.00

$5.00

$6.00

$10.00
$12.00
$12.00

$0.50/min.
$30.00/hour

$1.4s
ç2.20
$0.20
$30.00
$s. 00

$11.00
$13.00
$13.00

$0.20/24 sec.
$30.00/hrour

&pr¡nted rvith soy ink on recycled paperþ
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Note: The driver wil_t wait for
minutes after arrival at pick-up
after seven (7) mínutes.

Page 2

the passenger for seven (1)
location. Wait time begins

The fuel- surcharge to be added is as folrows (same as
current):

Price,/Gall-on Surcharge
$4.00
$4.30
$4.60
$4.90

$0.ss
$0.70
$0.85
$1. 00

Fuel- prices in excess of $4.90 per gallon will
the surcharge f ol-l-ow the f ormat above with a f if teen
($0.15) increase in the surcharge for eveïy thirty
($0 " 30 ) j-ncrease in the fuel- price. \

have
cent
cent

Bmergency action lò requested.

Applicant is a certificated common carrier which hol_ds
certificate B-rgo2. The certificate .authorizes the
transportation of passengers and their baggage by taxi
between points in Dakota, Dixon, Thurston, and wayne
counties, and between points in said counties, oû the one
hand, and, on the other hand, points in Nebraska over
irregular routes. The transportation of railroad crews and
their baggage is not authorized, and the HHS designation is
yes. The last rate change approvat for the south sioux city
area \^/as granted in May of 2008.

Applicant represents to the commission that the
proposed rate changes are based upon increases in cost as
wel-l- as a change in the competition situation. The company
has invested in a ne\^r computer generated dispatch system,
global positioning f or its taxis, and ner^r credit card
readers. rn addition, the competitive market in the south
Sioux city area has changed. The commission approved the
application of E Z cabs in of 201,5. This adáition has
created more competition for Applicant. The proposed rates
are designed to offset some of the l-ost revenue due to the
increase in competitíon.

The increases that Applicant is requesting range from
no change in several- of its charges to a dol-lar increase in

S printeo wiitr soy int on recycted paper $
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the area min-imum rates. The senior citizens rate, waiting
time hourly rate, and fuel- surcharges remain unchanged.
The rates proposed include a 4.5 percent increase in the
initial charge as well- as the one doll-ar increase in the
area minimum rates

The Commission notes that Applicant redllced the
charge from ç2.1 5 to $1. 45 on February 10, 2015 .

proposed rate of $2.00 is still less than that which
been approved by the Commission prior to the February
order reducing the initial fee.

The Commission finds that the proposed rates
reasonable and competitive, and should therefore
approvecÍ.

drop
The
had

20L5

are
be

'in applications such as tltese, the Commission must
find that an emergency situation exists. Such a situation
exists in this application as Applicant's operations could
be damaged if the rate is not approved on an emergency
basisi and that Applicant should be placed in a position to
.use the :rates in its operations as soon as possible.

Upon consideration of the application and being ful-ly
advised in the premi-ses, the Commission is of the opinion
and finds that the application should be granted on an
emergency basis effective August 22, 2016.

ORDER

IT IS THBR.EFORE ORDERED by the Nebraska Publ-ic Selvice
Commj-ssion that effective August 22, 2076, AA Cabbies, Inc.
d/b/a Siouxland Taxi, Sioux City, fowa, be, and it is
hereby, .auihorized to amend rates for its use as proposed
and that the Applicant's rates are as fol-lows:

Description Rate
Meter Rates:
A. First l/70|-'o mile:
B. Rate per mile
C. Each add. t/tl mile:
D. Cab Hired by the Hour
E" No service charge
Senior Citizens: Ten (10?')
over $4.00

:'323
$0-23
s30.00'r

$s. 00
percent discount on any ride

fl,9ptnteo wm sov int< on recycted paperþ
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Mi-nimum Charge:
A. Veteran's Bridge to 2I't
Street
B. 2I"L Street to 39th Street
C. Best Value fnn
D. Dakota City, NE
E. Lake Village, Atokad,
Tomkins Addition and BPI
Vüait time

$6.00

ç0.20/24 sec.
$30.00/hour

Note: The driver wil-l- wait for the passenger for seven (1)
mj-nutes after arrival- at pick-up location. vüait time begins
tfÈar eÃ17ôñ /?\ -.i ^.'+^^Ðevvtr \ r,/ rllrlluLçù.

The ftrel surcharge to be added is as follows:

$7.00
$11.00
$13. 00
$13.00

Price/Gallon
$4.00
$4.30
$4.60
$4.90

TT IS FURTHER ORDERED by
Commission that public notice
in The Daily Record, Omaha,
provisi-ons of Neb. Rev. Stat.
Rules.

Fuel prices in excess of $4.90 per gallon wil_l
the surcharge fofl-ow the format above with a fifteen
($0. f S) increase in the surcharge for e*very thirty
($0.30) increase in the fuel price.

Surcha e

$0.s5
$0.70
$0.8s
$1.00

have
cent
cent

the Nebraska Public Service
of this action be published
Nebraska, pursuant to the

S '15-1,21- and the Commission's

s Þrintea with soy int o n recycted papør þ
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ENTERED AND MADE EFFECTIVE at Lincoln, Nebraska', this
16th day of August, 2076

NEBRASKA. PUSI,IC SERVICE COMMISSION

COMMISSTONERS CONCURRING :

//s/lFrank E. Landis
//s//rLn schram

Cha l_rman

ATTEST:

Deputy Director

/{u&----

úuptu

Scgprinred with soy ink o n recycled paper þ


