BEFORE THE NEBRASKA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of the)	Application No. TR-207/
Application of AA Cabbies,)	B-1902
<pre>Inc. d/b/a Siouxland Taxi,</pre>	
Sioux City, Iowa, in the)	
prescription of reasonable)	
rates and charges for motor)	GRANTED ON AN EMERGENCY
carriers of passengers and)	BASIS
property for hire subject to)	
the provisions of Neb. Rev.)	
Stat. Chapter 75, Articles 1)	1.001.6
and 3.	Entered: AUGUST 16, 2016

BY THE COMMISSION:

OPINIONS AND FINDINGS

On July 14, 2016, AA Cabbies, Inc. d/b/a Siouxland Taxi ("Applicant"), Sioux City, Iowa, filed an application for authority to amend rates for its use in its operations as follows:

Description	Current	Proposed
Meter Rates:	8	
A. First 1/10 th mile:	\$1.45	\$2.00
B. Rate Per Mile	\$2.20	2.30
C. Each add. 1/11 mile:	\$0.20	\$0.23
D. Cab Hired by the Hour	\$30.00	\$30.00
E. No service charge	\$5.00	\$5.00
Senior Citizens: Ten (10%)	percent discou	nt on any ride
over \$4.00		
Minimum Charge:		
A. Veteran's Bridge to 21st	\$5.00	\$6.00
Street		
B. 21 st Street to 39 th	\$6.00	\$7.00
Street		
C. Best Value Inn	\$10.00	\$11.00
D. Dakota City, NE	\$12.00	\$13.00
E. Lake Village, Atokad,	\$12.00	\$13.00
Tomkins Addition and BPI		
Wait time	\$0.50/min.	\$0.20/24 sec.
	\$30.00/hour	\$30.00/hour

Application No. TR-207/B-1902

Page 2

Note: The driver will wait for the passenger for seven (7) minutes after arrival at pick-up location. Wait time begins after seven (7) minutes.

The fuel surcharge to be added is as follows (same as current):

Price/Gallon	Surcharge
\$4.00	\$0.55
\$4.30	\$0.70
\$4.60	\$0.85
\$4.90	\$1.00

Fuel prices in excess of \$4.90 per gallon will have the surcharge follow the format above with a fifteen cent (\$0.15) increase in the surcharge for every thirty cent (\$0.30) increase in the fuel price.

Emergency action is requested.

Applicant is a certificated common carrier which holds Certificate B-1902. The certificate authorizes the transportation of passengers and their baggage by taxi between points in Dakota, Dixon, Thurston, and Wayne counties, and between points in said counties, on the one hand, and, on the other hand, points in Nebraska over irregular routes. The transportation of railroad crews and their baggage is not authorized, and the HHS designation is yes. The last rate change approval for the South Sioux City area was granted in May of 2008.

Applicant represents to the Commission that the proposed rate changes are based upon increases in cost as well as a change in the competition situation. The company has invested in a new computer generated dispatch system, global positioning for its taxis, and new credit card readers. In addition, the competitive market in the South Sioux City area has changed. The Commission approved the application of E Z Cabs in of 2015. This addition has created more competition for Applicant. The proposed rates are designed to offset some of the lost revenue due to the increase in competition.

The increases that Applicant is requesting range from no change in several of its charges to a dollar increase in

Page 3

the area minimum rates. The senior citizens rate, waiting time hourly rate, and fuel surcharges remain unchanged. The rates proposed include a 4.5 percent increase in the initial charge as well as the one dollar increase in the area minimum rates.

The Commission notes that Applicant reduced the drop charge from \$2.75 to \$1.45 on February 10, 2015. The proposed rate of \$2.00 is still less than that which had been approved by the Commission prior to the February 2015 order reducing the initial fee.

The Commission finds that the proposed rates are reasonable and competitive, and should therefore be approved.

In applications such as these, the Commission must find that an emergency situation exists. Such a situation exists in this application as Applicant's operations could be damaged if the rate is not approved on an emergency basis, and that Applicant should be placed in a position to use the rates in its operations as soon as possible.

Upon consideration of the application and being fully advised in the premises, the Commission is of the opinion and finds that the application should be granted on an emergency basis effective August 22, 2016.

ORDER

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED by the Nebraska Public Service Commission that effective August 22, 2016, AA Cabbies, Inc. d/b/a Siouxland Taxi, Sioux City, Iowa, be, and it is hereby, authorized to amend rates for its use as proposed and that the Applicant's rates are as follows:

Description	Rate
Meter Rates:	
A. First 1/10 th mile:	\$2.00
B. Rate per mile	\$2.30
C. Each add. 1/11 mile:	\$0.23
D. Cab Hired by the Hour	\$30.00
E. No service charge	\$5.00
Senior Citizens: Ten (10%) perce	ent discount on any ride
over \$4.00	

Application No. TR-207/B-1902	Page 4
Minimum Charge:	
A. Veteran's Bridge to 21st	\$6.00
Street	
B. 21st Street to 39th Street	\$7.00
C. Best Value Inn	\$11.00
D. Dakota City, NE	\$13.00
E. Lake Village, Atokad,	\$13.00
Tomkins Addition and BPI	
Wait time \$(0.20/24 sec.
	30.00/hour

Note: The driver will wait for the passenger for seven (7) minutes after arrival at pick-up location. Wait time begins after seven (7) minutes.

The fuel surcharge to be added is as follows:

Price/Gallon	Surcharge
\$4.00	\$0.55
\$4.30	\$0.70
\$4.60	\$0.85
\$4.90	\$1.00

Fuel prices in excess of \$4.90 per gallon will have the surcharge follow the format above with a fifteen cent (\$0.15) increase in the surcharge for every thirty cent (\$0.30) increase in the fuel price.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED by the Nebraska Public Service Commission that public notice of this action be published in The Daily Record, Omaha, Nebraska, pursuant to the provisions of Neb. Rev. Stat. § 75-121 and the Commission's Rules.

Application No. TR-207/B-1902

Page 5

ENTERED AND MADE EFFECTIVE at Lincoln, Nebraska, this $16^{\rm th}$ day of August, 2016.

NEBRASKA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

COMMISSIONERS CONCURRING:

[][M Chairman

ATTEST:

//s//Frank E. Landis
//s//Tim Schram

Deputy Director